INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestraße 8 · D-93333 Neustadt/Donau · Tel: +49 (0) 9445/95 32-0 · Fax: +49 (0)9445/95 32 32
Sketch Type Designation Description H x W x D (mm)
Shades SD
Shades made of glassfibre reinforced
SD 22 111 x 210 x 365
SD 40 170 x 410 x 320
SD 50 175 x 570 x 570
SD 100 175 x 630 x 570
SD 150 175 x 690 x 570
SD 150 Q 175 x 990 x 570
SD 37 150 x 240 x 350
SD 67 370 x 365 x 455
SD 127 370 x 765 x 455
SD 187 370 x 1170 x 455
SD 165 CUBESHADE 600 x 550 x 500
SD 17 SD 17 - Switch Protection Canopy
for the protection of command and control instruments in the open air,
similar to RAL 7032 gray
320 x 178 x 194
Option: Frontbracket
similar to RAL 3000 (fire red)
GO Antistatic to avoid electrostatic charges according to DIN EN IEC 60079-0
Mounting Accessories Material
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
MB SD 67 Mounting bracket with U-type shackle for mounting shades to 2”
pipestand, for all SD
MB SD 22 for SD 22, SD 37 and SD 40
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
Galv. steel
Stainless steel
KFCC… Mounting bracket for direct mounting of SD22 at various transmitter
heads (eg, from Emerson, E + H, ABB, YOKOGAWA, KROHNE etc.)
Stainless steel
Other mounting accessories see price list MULTIBOX
Subject to technical changes, printing errors and price increases due to rising raw material costs.
Extra fees on mounting. All stainless steel components are made of SS316. Not all the options can be combined.
The listed prices are ex works (INCOTERMS 2010), uncleared, packing extra, plus V.A.T. (if applicable).
Prices are subject to change without notice. Payment : 10 days 2%, 30 days net.
Place of performance is Neustadt on the Donau, Germany and jurisdiction is Ingolstadt on the Donau, Germany.
Mounting plate 330 x 200 mm with U-type shackle for mounting shades
to 2” pipestand and instruments on mounting plate MP (option: mounting
rails)
Pipe bracket for attaching SD 17, SD 22, SD 37 and SD 40
On 2 "pipe racks, incl fixing bolts
for SD187: 2 x MP SD 127
as MP SD 67, but for SD 127,
Dimensions 330  x  450 mm
MP SD 127
MP SD 67
RS 21
Stainless steel
2017   Product Overview
Shades
DIASHADE SD ..
SD ..
RS 100 Pipe bracket for attaching SD 165
on 2 "pipe racks, incl fixing bolts
MS 100 Q Mounting rail for SD 165, incl. 2 T-bolts & nuts
PO085-2017-0e 1/1